Quarter 4 Calendar

	Mon, Jan 4
	Tues, Mar 29
	Wed, Mar 30
	Thurs, Mar 31
	Fri, April 1

	 No School
 
	 
Poetry: Hip Hop or Shakespeare?
 
 Intro to Oceania
	 
Poetry: “Wings” by Macklemore
 
Oceania Map Navigation Activity (Vang.)
	 
SBA CAT Practice, Guided Practice

Oceania Geography 
	 
SBA CAT: Independent Practice
 
Oceania Fact Table
 

	Mon, April 4
	Tues, April 5
	Wed, April 6
	Thurs, April 6
	Fri, April 7

	Bomb Prologue & Skinny Superhero

Blackbirding Case Study

	The U Business + Finding Einstein

 
Beachcombing Case Study
 
	Vocab Narrative 
 
 
Oceania Map Navigation Activity (Sent.)
	Tradecraft, Rapid Rupture & Norway Connection
 
Oceania Short Story Project
	Enormoz &
On the Cliff & Intl. Gangster School + Gliders Down

Intro to SBA Writing Formats

	Mon, April 11
	Tues, April 12
	Wed, April 13
	Thurs, April 14
	Fri, April 15

	Quiet Fellow & Disappearing Scientists & Chicago Pile

SBA Writing Practice
	Operation Gunnerside & High Concentration
 
Intro to Oceania
	Vocab
The Gatekeeper + The Gadget  

Nauru Case Study 

Q3 Binder Clear Out and Q4 Binder Set Up
	Lab #2 +  Ferry Job
Prepare for Philosophical Chairs
 
Government Types

	 
SBA
 
 
 
 

	Mon, April 18
	Tues, April 19
	Wed, April 20
	Thurs, April 21
	Fri, April 22

	 
SBA
 
 
	 
SBA
	

Philosophical Chairs 

Nauru Case Study


	Dirty Work & Secret Cities


Roles and Responsibilities Part 1
	Man with Four Gloves & Born Rebel

Roles and Responsibilities Part 2

	Mon, April 25
	Tues, April 26
	Wed, April 27
	Thurs, April 28
	Fri, April 29

	Two Inside

 
Marshall Islands Adventure
 
	The Pilot
Swiss Deal & Implosion + Falling Stars
 
Exam Review
	Land of Enchantment


Conflict Mini-
Lesson
	Trinity


 
 Oceania Test
	Test Shot & Little Boy

Intro to Brochure Project


	Mon, May 2
	Tues, May 3
	Wed, May 4
	Thurs, May 5
	Fri, May 6

	Hiroshima & Reaction Begins


Location and Physical Characteristics
	End Game & Father of the Bomb
 
People and Demographics
	Fallout
 


Conflict Mini-Lesson
	Gathering Information Lesson
 
RESEARCH YOUR COUNTRY
	Atomic Bomb Debate
 

RESEARCH YOUR COUNTRY

	Mon, May 9
	Tues, May 10
	Wed, May 11
	Thurs, May 12
	Fri, May 13

	Intro to Song Analysis Project
 
Government
 
	Final Project: Character Speech

Economy
	Song Analysis Project Work-Time

Begin Brochure
	Final Project: Character Speech

RESEARCH YOUR COUNTRY
	Character Speech Presentations

RESEARCH YOUR COUNTRY

	Mon, May 16
	Tues, May 17
	Wed, May 18
	Thurs, May 19
	Fri, May 20

	Song Analysis Presentations

Problems in the Pacific
	Final RESEARCH DAY
 
Create Brochure
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Work on Oceania Brochure Project (all day)
	 
Present Oceania Brochures

End of Year Celebration
	

Spartan Fair

	Mon, May 23
	Tues, May 24
	Wed, May 25
	Thurs, May 26
	Fri, May 27

	CLEAN CARD: Polynesian Cultural Center
	“Dead Poet’s Society” Movie
 
	“Dead Poet’s Society” Movie and Reflection
 
	
Activity Day
	Last Day for Teachers



